N 100m jooks
1. Karmen Veerme

N 400m jooks
1. Elina Leis

N 800m jooks
1. Ave Ahelik

N kaugushipe

1. Diana Suumann
5.12 X
-0,5 +0,6
2. Getter Marie Lemberg
4.97 X
+0,3 +0,7
3, Karmen Veerme
4.15 4.97
-0,7 -0,2
N kuulitduge
1. Linda Treiel
12.77 12.66
2. Liis Kranich
12.05 X
3. Laura TSernova
9.60 10.32
4. Johanna Lepp
10.61 10.76
5. Kadri Punder
X X
6. Liisu Aulik
10.15 X
N kettaheide
1. Anu Ellam
2. Liis Kranich
3. Johanna Lepp
4, Rahel Allas
5. Liisu Aulik

M 100m jooks
1. eeljooks

Ott-Erik Kalmus

PoobdE

Martin Koor

2. eeljooks
Andres Kiik
Kevin Martihhin
Kristen Petolai

agrwONE

Silver Ahelik

Kristjan Nurmsalu

Sven PetratSkov

Juhan-Mart Salumae

Tartu taiskasvanute MV

05.-06. september 2012, TU staadion

1. paev
19.09.1990 TU ASK
16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev
15.05.1989 TU
05.07.1991 Tartu SS Kalev
X 4.69 4.84
+3,6 +0,4 +0,0
25.02.1995 TU ASK
X 4.84 4.93
+0,6 +0,1 +1,6
19.09.1990 TU ASK
4.85 4,71 X
-0,4 -0,6 +0,6
08.05.1991 TU
13.47 X X
10.05.1992 TU
X X X
10.01.1995 TU ASK
10.29 10.92 X
12.05.1989 TU ASK
10.66 10.79 10.59
14.08.1995 TU ASK
10.13 10.54 10.44
24.06.1991 TU ASK
X 10.04 X
09.04.1989 TU ASK
10.05.1992 TU
12.05.1989 TU ASK
1991 TU
24.06.1991 TU ASK
08.09.1991 TU/Sakala
05.11.1994 Tartu SS Kalev
18.05.1992 TU ASK
09.01.1997 TU ASK
07.08.1990 TU ASK
18.02.1993 TU ASK
22.08.1992 TU ASK
11.03.1995 Tartu SS Kalev
30.07.1993 TKHK

tuul:

tuul:

tuul:

+1,8
13,59

1:04,64

3:21,43

5.16
5.16
+0,47
5.08
5.08
+0,6
4.97
4.87
-0,3

13.47
X
12.05
X
10.92
X
10.79
10.49
10.54
10.21
10.15
X

42.58
41.37
36.29
33.42
28.50

+0,4

11,86
11,97
12,28
12,59

+2,1

11,83
11,86
12,36
12,64
13,53



arLORERE

Finaal
Andres Kiik
Juhan-Mart Saluméae
Kevin Martihhin
Ott-Erik Kalmus
Kristen Petolai
Kristjan Nurmsalu

M 400m jooks

1.
2.

Tonis Lomper
Toomas Vinne

M 1500m jooks

1. Nikolai Vedehin
2. Toomas Horma
v.a.
Ivar lvanov
Hilary Bon

M kbrgushipe
1. Jakob Gorosko

1.80 1.85
(0] O
2. Ranno Koorep
1.80 1.85
XO o]
3. Allan Murumets
1.75 1.80
(0] o]
M kuulitduge
1. Kaupo Valb
16.36 16.27
2. Aigar Tillmann
15.39 15.76
3. Anti Veermaa
12.64 12.78
4, Raido Méagi
11.96 12.50
5. Madis Paju
13.11 X
6. Sten Veelak
X 10.55

M kettaheide
1 Kaupo Valb
2 Raido Méagi
3 Madis Paju
4, Raul Rinken
5. Priit Pakko
6 Aigar Tillmann
7. Reimo Kivine
8. Silver Paling
v.a. (1kg)
Christian Kalme
Roman Kaasik

07.08.1990
08.09.1991
18.02.1993
05.11.1994
22.08.1992
18.05.1992

1990
16.04.1992

1992

1984

1992

1.90

o
24.01.1990
1.90

XXO
01.02.1994
1.85

XXX

21.04.1987
X
14.01.1985
15.28

1968

13.22
19.12.1968
12.84
10.06.1986
12.85
04.02.1988
11.03

21.04.1987
19.12.1968
10.06.1986
04.12.1995
06.10.1984
14.01.1985
1992

03.08.1988

26.01.1997
22.08.1998

1.95
X0

1.95
XXX

X

14.92

13.37

12.97

TU ASK
TU/Sakala

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK
TU ASK

TU ASK
EMU SK

KJK Léunaldvi
Keenia

EMU SK

1.98
X0
TU ASK

1.95
XXX
TU ASK

TU ASK

X
Tartu SS Kalev
15.75
Tartu linn
12.75
Tartu SS Kalev
13.29
TU ASK

13.15 X

10.84

EMU SK
10.87

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

TU ASK

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu linn
TU/SK Schnelli

TU ASK
TU ASK

tuul: +2,1
11,80
11,80
11,85
12,03
12,52
DQ

55,38
56,33

3:48,02
4:39,34

4:14,02
DNF

1.98
2.00
XXX
1.90

1.80

16.36
X

15.76
14.54
13.37

13.35
13.35
13.15

11.03

47.20
44.20
42.89
43.35
41.34
34.22
32.54
23.97

50.45
29.57



N k&rgushiipe
1. Kadri Vilba

1.40
(@]
2. Marleen Lohmus
1.45
X0

N kolmikhipe
v.a. Kaire Nurja

11.36
-0,5

N vasaraheide
1. Liisu Aulik
2. Kadri Pulk

N odavise
Linda Treiel
2 Anu Ellam
3. Laura TSernova
4, Kadri Vilba
5 Kristin Prangel

M 200m jooks
1. eeljooks

1 Ott-Erik Kalmus
2. Toomas Vinne
3. Andrus Mutli

4 Martin Koor

5 Aivar Pere

2. eeljooks
Rivar Tipp
Jaan-Kristjan Unt
Andres Kiik
Kevin Martihhin
Kristen Petolai

agrLONE

LOppjarjestus
Rivar Tipp
Jaan-Kristjan Unt
Andres Kiik
Kevin Martihhin
Ott-Erik Kalmus
Toomas Vinne
Kristen Petolai
Andrus Mutli
Martin Koor
0. Aivar Pere

BOONOGOAM®ONE

M 800m jooks
Aarne Nirk

1.
2. Henri Ojaperv

M 3000m jooks
Jaagup Truusalu

1.
2. Karel Viigipuu
3. Sander Hannus

1.45
o

1.50
XXO

11.27
+1,3

2. paev

04.09.1991
1.50

o
28.08.1994
1.55

XXX

05.06.1974
11.51
-1,6

24.06.1991
02.11.1990

08.05.1991
09.04.1989
10.01.1995
04.09.1991
25.06.1995

05.11.1994
16.02.1992
22.08.1969
09.01.1997
28.06.1960

15.09.1990
23.02.1990
1990

18.02.1993
12.08.1992

15.09.1990
23.02.1990
1990

18.02.1993
05.11.1994
16.02.1992
12.08.1992
22.08.1969
09.01.1997
28.06.1960

08.05.1987
1993

01.04.1988
1986
1987

TU/Kose 2000
1.55
XXX

Tartu SS Kalev

KJK Saare
11.63 X
+0,8 -1,0

TU ASK
TU ASK

TU

TU ASK

TU ASK
TU/Kose 2000
TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK
KEVEK
TU ASK
KEVEK

TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK

TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK
Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK
TU ASK
KEVEK
TU ASK
KEVEK

Tartu/Sportkeskus
TU/KJIK Ldunaldvi

TU ASK
TU/Sportkeskus
TU

tuul:

tuul:

1.50

1.50

11.63
11.52
+0,6

31.29
29.90

47.68
41.91
38.18
32.97
26.95

-1,7

24,62
24,90
26,25
26,39
27,79

+1,0

22,88
23,97
24,12
24,54
25,68

22,88
23,97
24,12
24,54
24,62
24,90
25,68
26,25
26,39
27,79

1:57,69
2:06,59

9:34,29
9:48,65
9:57,48



M kaugushiipe
1. Jakob Gorosko

5.83
+1,1

2. Rauno Kinnapuu
6.17
-0,4

3. Sten Veelak
6.22
-0,7

4, Andres Kiik
5.64
-0,7

5. Kristen Petolai
5.26
+0,1

6. Joshua Viinalars
4,75
+0,0

M kolmikhipe
1. Sten Veelak

13.07
-0,1

M vasaraheide

1. Kaupo Valb

2. Gunnar Parnalt
3. Joosep Kivastik
4. Martin Salus

M odavise

1 Marko Janes
2 Ranno Koorep
3 Ahti Peder
4, Jaan Rakaselg
5. Tanel Kaljuste
6 Koit Simso
7 Joel Koorep
8 Anti Veermaa
9. Janar Kaljuste
10. Rivar Tipp
v.a. (6009)

Ranno Tamm

3.94
+0,0

6.31

-0,4

-0,2

-0,8

+1,1

4.79
-0,6

12.47
-0,1

1992

X

+0,0
18.03.1990
X

+0,3
04.02.1988
X

-0,4
07.08.1990
5.72

+0,2
22.08.1992
5.62

+0,8
25.06.1993
3.61

-0,2

04.02.1988
14.02
+0,6

21.04.1987
1980

08.12.1993
16.04.1994

04.05.1983
1990
29.08.1976
1987
07.04.1995
15.04.1989
1970
12.02.1968
15.01.1994
1990

1996

EMU SK
5.85 6.60
+0,0 -0,6
TU/Sakala
X 6.48
-0,2 +0,3
EMU SK
6.43 6.19
-0,6 -0,5
TU ASK
X 5.58
-1,0 +0,0
TU ASK
5.65 573
+0,0 -1,1
TU ASK
4.34 3.90
-0,2 -1,7
EMU SK
14.06 -
+1,4
TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK
TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

TU

TU ASK

Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

Tartu linn
Tartu linn
Tartu SS Kalev
TU ASK

TU ASK

6.60
6.26
-0,6

6.48

6.43
6.42
--0,7
5.72

5.65
5.60
+0,5
4.76
3.87
+0,0

14.06
13.81
-0,1

50.35
50.20
48.42
34.48

70.77
68.14
66.90
61.36
53.75
52.78
47.54
47.43
43.20
42.90

48.36



